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SSttaatteewwiiddee  BBaabbyyNNeett  CCoonnttaacctt  IInnffoorrmmaattiioonn  
  

State Office: 1-803-734-0479 
State Office Toll Free: 1-877-621-0865 
BabyNet Fax: 1-803-734-1431 
State Office Location: 1300 Sumter Street, Suite 100 

Columbia, SC 29201 
Website www.scfirststeps.org/BabyNet.htm  

  

State Office Contacts 
Kristie Musick 

I.D.E.A. Part C Coordinator 

Office:  803-734-8068 

Cell:     803-360-0742 
kmusick@scfirststeps.org  

Christie Duke 

System Point of Entry (SPOE) Supervisor 

Office:  803-734-4713 

Cell:     803-928-0500 
cduke@scfirststeps.org  

Robin Morris 

BabyNet Provider Relations Consultant 

Office:  803-734-8077 

Cell:     803-315-3662 
rmorris@scfirststeps.org  

Heather Blackwell 

BabyNet State Audit Team 

Office: 803-734-1580 

Cell: 803-521-1864 
hblackwell@scfirststeps.org  

Tarycia Murdaugh 

BabyNet State Audit Team 

Office: 803-734-0657 

Cell: 803-521-2562 
tmurdaugh@scfirststeps.org  

Jennifer Strock 

BabyNet State Audit Team 

Office: 803-734-5047 

Cell: 803-521-2866 
jstrock@scfirststeps.org  

Amanda Zeno 

BabyNet Administrative Coordinator 

Office: 803-734-6279 

Cell: 803-908-3702 
azeno@scfirststeps.org 

Ophelia McClary 

BabyNet State Office Medicaid Contact 
Office:  803-734-0867 omcclary@scfirststeps.org  

Lenora Burke 

Regional Part C Coordinator 
Cell Only: 803-360-3878 lburke@scfirststeps.org   

Gail Shelley 

Regional Part C Coordinator 
Cell Only: 803-360-0643 gshelley@scfirststeps.org  

Sheila White 

Regional Part C Coordinator 
Cell Only: 803-360-0712 sbwhite@scfirststeps.org  

Debra McCoy 

Regional Part C Coordinator 
Cell Only:  803-920-9381 dmccoy@scfirststeps.org  

Anderson SPOE Office: 
Serves Abbeville, Anderson, Edgefield, Greenwood, Laurens, McCormick, Saluda, Oconee 

Abbeville, Anderson, Oconee, Laurens 
919 Carolina Circle 

Anderson, SC 29621 
Main Line:  864-225-6465 

Fax:  864-225-8121 

McCormick, Saluda, Edgefield, Greenwood 
929 Phoenix Street 

Greenwood, SC 29646 
Main Line:  864-225-6465 

Fax:  864-225-8121 

Pegie White 

Lead Supervisor 

Office:   864-225-6465 

Cell:        
pwhite@scfirststeps.org  

 Anderson Office  

Alyssa Bowser 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:   864-225-6465 

Cell:       864-419-0207 
abowser@scfirststeps.org 

Joanna Moore 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:   864-225-7379 

Cell:       864-634-3279 
jlmoore@scfirststeps.org  

Vicki Simpson 

Program Coordinator I 
Cell:       864-225-6465 

vmsimpson@scfirststeps.org  

 

 Greenwood Office  

Tiesha Cureton-Watson 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 864-396-5074 

Cell:       864-993-5489 
tcwatson@scfirststeps.org  
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Spartanburg SPOE Office: 
Serves Cherokee, Greenville, Pickens, Spartanburg, Union 

Cherokee, Spartanburg, Union 
355 Cedar Springs Road 
Spartanburg, SC 29302 

Main Line: 864-591-8641 
Fax: 864-591-8640 

Greenville Pickens 
600 East Washington Street 

Suite 602 
Greenville, SC  29601 

Main Line: 864-331-1450 
Fax: 864-331-1456 

Melissa Swann 

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  864-591-8645 

Cell:      864-360-4102 
mswann@scfirststeps.org  

 Spartanburg Office  

Wanda Blakely 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  864-591-8642 

Cell:      N/A 
wblakely@scfirststeps.org  

Lena Bryan 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-591-8643 

Cell:      864-580-1631 
lbryan@scfirststeps.org  

Sonya Watson 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-591-8651 

Cell:      864-398-9191 
swatson@scfirststeps.org  

Pam Coggins 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-591-8644 

Cell:      864-361-5841 
pcoggins@scfirststeps.org  

Leanor Gardner 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-577-7539 

Cell:      864-909-0812 
lgardner@scfirststeps.org  

Shontella Herndon 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-577-7738 

Cell:      864-542-3765 
sherndon@scfirststeps.org  

 Greenville Office  

Terry Saft 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  864-331-1451 

Cell:      N/A 
tsaft@scfirststeps.org 

Karen McCollister 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  864-331-1450 

Cell:      N/A 
kmccollister@scfirststeps.org  

Patti Ertzberger 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-331-1454 

Cell:      864-982-0539 
pertzberger@scfirststeps.org  

Sue Ellen Snyder 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-331-1455 

Cell:      864-360-4099 
ssnyder@scfirststeps.org  

Angela Long 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-331-1453 

Cell:      864-361-5842 
along@scfirststeps.org   

Alyssa Blocker 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 864-520-1094 

Cell:     864-419-0207 
ablocker@scfirststeps.org  

Leanne Coyle 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  864-331-1452 

Cell:      864-518-0482 

lcoyle@scfirststeps.org 

 

   

York SPOE Office: 
Serves Chester, Lancaster, York 

1230 Ebenezer Road  
Rock Hill SC 29730 

Main Line: 803-980-5600 
Fax: 803-980-5615  

Crystal Boyd  

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  803-980-5602 

Cell:      803-230-4381 
cboyd@scfirststeps.org  

Devora Killian 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  803-980-5601 

Cell:         N/A 
dkillian@scfirststeps.org  

Christina Rogers 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  803-980-5600 

Cell:        N/A 
crogers@scfirststeps.org  

Ashanti Rakes 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  803-980-5605 

Cell:      803-429-4805 
asrakes@scfirststeps.org  

Francis Lindsay-Tyson 

Social Worker III 

Office:  803-980-5604 

Cell:      803-230-0250 
ftyson@scfirststeps.org  

Laquinda Green 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  803-980-5603 

Cell:      803-230-1136 
lngreen@scfirststeps.org  
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Richland SPOE Office: 
Serves  Fairfield, Lexington, Newberry, Richland 

 
1300 Sumter Street, Suite 201 

Columbia, SC 29201 
Main Line: 803-734-0111/ 803-734-0232 

Fax: 803-734-0236 

Whitney Tipton  

Lead Supervisor 

Office: 803-734-0235 

Cell:     803-614-9566 
wtipton@scfirststeps.org  

Antonio Osborne 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  803-734-0232 

Cell:      N/A 
aosborne@scfirststeps.org  

Sheri Sandoval  

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  803-734-0111 

Cell:     N/A 
ssandoval@scfirststeps.org  

Pat Lucas 

Social Worker III 

Office:  803-734-0197 

Cell:      803-414-7788 
mlucas@scfirststeps.org  

Tia Holtzclaw 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 803-734-0544 

Cell:     803-528-5910 
tholtzclaw@scfirststeps.org  

Ebony Davis 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  803-734-0198 

Cell:      803-614-9536 
eholman@scfirststeps.org  

Leontyne Higgins 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  803-734-0161 

Cell:   N/A 
lhiggins@scfirststeps.org  

Tammie Smith 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  803-734-0187 

Cell: 803-240-4900      
tsmith@scfirststeps.org 

Samantha Goines 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  803-734-0226 

Cell: 803-360-6199      
sgoines@scfirststeps.org 

 
Orangeburg Offices: 

Serves Aiken, Allendale, Barnwell, Bamberg, Calhoun and Orangeburg 
 

Calhoun, Orangeburg 
855 Holly Street 

Orangeburg, SC 29115 
Main Line: 803-533-5446 

Fax: 803-533-5953 

 

Aiken, Allendale, Bamberg, Barnwell 
4645 Augusta Road 

Beech Island, SC  29842 
Main Line: 803-593-4468  

Send referrals to Orangeburg 
Fax:  803-533-5953 

 

Dana Dobson 

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  803-533-4348 

Cell:      803-240-4901 
ddobson@scfirststeps.org 

Michelle Woodall  

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  803-533-5446 

Cell:      N/A 
mmwoodall@scfirststeps.org  

Dorothy Hollis 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  803-533-7390 

Cell:      N/A 
dhollis@scfirststeps.org  

Tamica Washington 

Program Coordinator 1 

Office: 803-533-5433 

Cell: 803-614-5100 
twashington@scfirststeps.org  

 Aiken Office  

Erin Johnson 

Program Coordinator 1 

Office:  803-593-4468 

Cell:      803-614-9534 
eajohnson@scfirststeps.org 

Jennifer McGorty 

Program Coordinator 1 

Office: 803- 593-3027 

Cell:     803-614-5502 

jmcgorty@scfirststeps.org 
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Horry SPOE Office: 
Serves Horry, Georgetown and Williamsburg 

931 Medical Circle 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572 

Main Line:  843-839-5045 
Fax: 843-839-5046 

900 C Main Street 
Conway, SC 29526 

Wendy Gillespie 

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  843-839-5133 

Cell:      843-331-2025 
 WGillespie@scfirststeps.org 

Angela Lassen 

Administrative Specialist   

Office:  843-839-5045 

 
alassen@scfirststeps.org 

Briana Collins 

Administrative Specialist 

Office: 843-839-5043 

 
brcollins@scfirststeps.org  

Eileen Foulger 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  843-839-5049 

Cell:      843-331-2012 
efoulger@scfirststeps.org  

Jennifer Guerin 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 843-839-5049 

Cell: 843-360-8000 
jguerin@scfirststeps.org  

 Conway Office  

Linh Nguyen 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 

Cell: 843-360-8001 
lnguyen@scfirststeps.org  

Florence SPOE Office: 
Chesterfield, Marlboro, Dillon, Darlington, Marion and Florence 

Clarendon, Dillon, Florence, Marion 
ALL REFERRALS COME HERE 

300 Rainbow Drive, Suite 103 
Florence, SC 29506 

Main Line: 843-669-8689 
Fax:  843-669-8612 

Chesterfield, Darlington, Marlboro 
Chesterfield County School District 

103 Wexford Street 
Ruby, SC 29741 

Main Line:  843-634-6676 
Fax:  843-634-6705 

Kathy Cornish 

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  

Cell: 803-563-3065 
kcornish@scfirststeps.org 

Beverly Damon 

Program Coordinator I  

Office:  843-669-8983 

Cell:      843-616-2085 
bdamon@scfirststeps.org  

La’Reka Robinson 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:   843-669-8689 

Cell: 
lerobinson@scfirststeps.org  

Azalee McCormick 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 843-669-8689 

Cell: 843-624-7093 
amccormick@scfirststeps.org  

Linda Howard 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  843-669-8263 

Cell:      843-992-9657 
lhoward@scfirststeps.org  

 Ruby Office  

Tomeika Sellers 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  843-634-6676 

Cell:      843-680-3800 
tsellers@scfirststeps.org  

Sumter SPOE Office: 
Serves  Clarendon, Kershaw, Lee, and Sumter 

1147 N. Guignard St, Suite 4 
Sumter, SC. 29150 

Main Line: 803-774-8280 
Fax: 803-774-8283 

Tynia Thomas 

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  803-774-8284 

Cell:       803-528-1629 
tthomas@scfirststeps.org 

Melody Harvin 

Administrative Specialist 
Office:   803-774-8280 mharvin@scfirststeps.org  

Melissa Prothro 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 803-774-8281 

Cell:     803-521-0452 
mprothro@scfirststeps.org  

Francis Stroman 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:   803-774-8282 

Cell:       803-667-1128 
fstroman@scfirststeps.org 
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Charleston SPOE Office 
Serves Berkeley, Charleston, Dorchester 

6296 Rivers Avenue, Suite 309 
North Charleston, SC 29406 
Main Line:  843-740-3193 

Fax:  843-740-3198 

Preston Drayton 

Administrative Specialist 

Office: 843-740-3193 

Cell:     843-408-9663 
pdrayton@scfirststeps.org 

Martha Johnson 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  843-740-3193 

Cell:      N/A 
majohnson@scfirststeps.org  

Lauren Robbins 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  843-740-3197 

 
lrobbins@scfirststeps.org  

Veronica Rivers 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  843-740-3196 

Cell:      843-408-8208 
vrivers@scfirststeps.org  

Denise Searles 

Program Coordinator I  

Office:  843-740-3195 

 
dsearles@scfirststeps.org  

Ebony Ford 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 843-729-0092 

Cell: 
ebford@scfirststeps.org  

Antisha Graddick 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 843-729-0126 

Cell: 
agraddick@scfirststeps.org  

Maria Principio 

Program Coordinator I 

Office: 843-729-1362 

Cell: 
mprincipio@scfirststeps.org  

Colleton SPOE Office 
Serves Beaufort, Colleton, Hampton, Jasper 

Beaufort, Hampton, Jasper 
Beaufort County First Steps 

2201 Boundary Street, Suite 112 
Beaufort, SC 29902 

Main Line: 843-379-7882 
Fax:  843-379-7840 

Colleton 
122 Hampton Street 

Walterboro, SC 29488 
Main Line:  843-782-3405 

Fax:  843-782-3599 

Arjanetta Smith   

Lead Supervisor 

Office:  843-782-3405  

Cell:      843-371-0294 
alsmith@scfirststeps.org  

Stacy Singleton 

Administrative Specialist 

Office:  843-782-3405  

Cell:      N/A 
ssingleton@scfirststeps.org  

 Beaufort Office  

Sarah DeVere 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  843-379-7882 

Cell:       843-217-3550 
sdevere@scfirststeps.org  

Heather Lear 

Program Coordinator I 

Office:  N/A 

Cell:      843-473-5968 
hlear@scfirststeps.org  
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